

RESTRICTION OF BOYCOTT OF ISRAEL CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated § 25-1-503, a Public Entity **shall not** enter into a contract valued at \$1,000 or greater with a contractor unless the contract includes a written certification that the contractor is not currently engaged in, and agrees for the duration of the contract not to engage in, a boycott of Israel.

By signing below, the Contractor agrees and certifies that they do not boycott Israel and will not boycott Israel during any time in which they are entering into, or while in contract with, any Public Entity as defined in § 25-1-503*. If at any time after signing this certification the contractor decides to engage in a boycott of Israel, the contractor must notify the contracting Public Entity in writing.

If a company does boycott Israel, see Arkansas Code Annotated § 25-1-503.

Contractor Name	
Mailing Address	
City, State & Zip	
Contractor Signature	
Name & Title	
Date	

For questions, please contact the Procurement Department by calling (479) 575-2551.

^{* &}quot;Public Entity" means the State of Arkansas, or a political subdivision of the state, including all boards, commissions, agencies, institutions, authorities, and bodies politic and corporate of the state, created by or in accordance with state law or regulations, and does include colleges, universities, a statewide public employee retirement system, and institutions in Arkansas as well as units of local and municipal government.